Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1019 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/22/11 A D:11		
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 973	
4				
5	By: Senator S. Harrelson			
6		E A A4 T. D. E441. I		
7	AN AGE 50	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8		AUTHORIZE INTERSTATE RECIPROCITY FOR	D	
9		LICENSURE OF PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACIES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10	OTHER PUR	POSES.		
11				
12 13		Subtitle		
14	ΑΝ Λ	ACT TO AUTHORIZE INTERSTATE		
15		IPROCITY FOR LICENSURE OF PHARMACISTS		
16		PHARMACIES.		
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:	
20				
21	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code Title 17, Chapter 92, subch	apter l is amended	
22	to add an additional	section to read as follows:		
23	<u>17-92-113.</u> Rec	iprocity.		
24	The Arkansas St	ate Board of Pharmacy may adopt rules	applicable to a	
25	pharmacy or a pharmac	ist licensed in another state that ren	ders services in	
26	Arkansas that mirror	qualifications, requirements, prerogat	ives,	
27	prohibitions, and lim	itations imposed by the other state on	Arkansas	
28	pharmacies and pharma	cists rendering services in the other	state.	
29				
30		/s/S. Harrelson		
31				
32				
33		APPROVED: 04/01/2011		
34				
35				
36				

